LCR Series Positioners
Light Capacity Rodless Miniature Linear Positioners
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics

the numbered fields to create a
complete part number
Order Example:
1 Series
LCR Series
2 Size (width in mm)
22 22 mm wide profile
30 30 mm wide profile
3 Drive Train
IDLR Idler unit; no drive
mechanism
LN02 2 mm leadscrew with in-
line motor mount
LN10 10 mm leadscrew with in-
line motor mount (available
with LCR30 size only)
BLT0 Single axis belt drive
4 Travel Length (mm)
xxxx 25 mm increments of travel
   LCR22 Screw-Driven:
   25 to 150 mm
   LCR30 Screw-Driven:
   25 to 600 mm
   LCR22 Belt-Driven:
   25 to 500 mm
   LCR30 Belt-Driven:
   25 to 1000 mm
5 Bearing Type
S Square rail bearing
B Glider bushing bearing
	1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 0	 !
LCR	 22	 LN10	 0075	 S	 S	 A	 N08	 E0	 L1	 A1
LCR Ordering Information
6 Environmental Protection
S Strip seal protection
(standard)
7 Motor Mount Position
I Inline
A Parallel mount, Position “A”*
B Parallel mount, Position “B”*
C Parallel mount, Position “C”*
R Belt drive, motor right
L Belt drive, motor left
— No motor
*Not available with size 22 or BLT0 drive
train options.
8 Motor
N00 No motor
N08 NEMA 8 motor mount 1)
N11 NEMA 11 motor mount 2)
N16 SM16 motor mount 3)
N17 NEMA 17 motor mount 3)
N23 NEMA 23 motor mount 3)
M11 NEMA 11 stepper motor 2)
M16 SM162AE-F10N servo motor 3)
M17 NEMA 17 stepper motor 3)
M23 NEMA 23 stepper motor 4)
1) Available on LCR 22 LN02 only
2) Not available on BLT0 belt drive version
3) Not available on LCR 22 LN02
4) Only available on BLT0 belt drive version
9 Motor Encoder Option
E0 No encoder
E2 500 line encoder*
*Only available with M11, M17, and
M23 motor options
0 Home & End-of-Travel
L0 No home or limit sensors
L1 3 NPN sensors
(1 N.O.; 2 N.C.)
L2 1 NPN sensor (N.O.)
L3 3 PNP sensors
(1 N.O.; 2 N.C.)

002-3295-01 — Mounting kit to attach P2™ to LCR
P2 Options and Accessories
Order Example:
1 Series
P2 Series
2 Intelligence
D Stepper drive
3 Power Level
2 2 amps max
4 Communication
SD Step and direction
input
5 Feedback
E0 No encoder
6 Cable Set
FL0 No cable set
FL1
See chart at left
FL3
AC1
AC3
6K1
6K3
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 P2	 D	 2	 SD	 E0	 FL1
Ordering Information
P2™ Ordering Information
Rev Date         6.18.14© 2013 Parker Hannifin Corporation
BRO-LCR1-0811 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Div.
1140 Sandy Hill Road
Irwin, PA  15642 USA
Tel:  	 800-245-6903
Fax:	 724-861-3330
Email:	emn_sales@parker.com
LCR Series:
Made in the USA
8
ACCREDITED
EM Sales Offices
Australia
Parker Hannifin (Australia) Pty Ltd.
9 Carrington Road
Castle Hill NSW 2154
Australia
Tel:  	 +61 (0) 2 9634-7777
Fax: 	 +61 (0) 2 9634 3749
Brazil
Parker Hannifin Ind. Com Ltda.
Av. Lucas Nogueira Garcez 2181
Esperança
12325-900 Jacareí, SP
Tel:  	 12 3954 5100
Fax: 	 12 3954 5262
Email: 	automation.brazil@parker.com
Canada
Parker Hannifin (Canada) Inc.
160 Chisholm Dr
Milton, Ontario  L9T 3G9
Tel:	 905-693-3000
Fax: 	 905-876-1958
Email:	miltoncustservice@parker.com
China
Parker Hannifin Motion & Control
(Shanghai) Co., Ltd
280 Yunqiao Rd. Jin Qiao Export
Processing Zone
Shanghai 201206, China